502706562 03/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2753167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID L. KAPLAN	07/06/2010
RINA NAZAROV	07/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE	
Street Address:	BALLOU HALL	
City:	MEDFORD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02155	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13680570	
Application Number:	13767190	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002 **Phone**: 617-248-5000

Email: patentdocket@choate.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CHOATE, HALL & STEWART LLP
Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2002458-0302; -0303	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN E. REESE	
Signature:	/Brian E. Reese/	
Date:	03/05/2014 PATENT	

502706562 REEL: 032351 FRAME: 0559

Total Attachments: 4 source=10541182_Assignment_Tufts#page1.tif source=10541182_Assignment_Tufts#page2.tif source=10541182_Assignment_Tufts#page3.tif source=10541182_Assignment_Tufts#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032351 FRAME: 0560



NIXON PEABODY LLP 100 Summer Street Boston, MA 02110-2131

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR(S) (inventors):

Name:

David L. Kaplan

Address:

46 Pond Street, Concord, MA 01742

Nationality:

US

Name:

Rina Nazarov

Address:

50 Wickett Street, Pine Meadow, CT, 06061

Nationality:

US

ASSIGNOR(S) confirm that he/she/they is/are employed by the ASSIGNEE, TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE, and as required by his/her/their employment agreement(s) and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, confirm that I/we have sold and assigned and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE

Address:

Ballou Hall, Medford, MA 02155

Nationality:

US

to the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled SILK FIBROIN MATERIALS AND USE THEREOF and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/541,182, which has a Filing Date of June 14, 2006, and any subsequent non-provisional application and any legal equivalent thereof in any designated country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof prior to its PCT filing, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the successor, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby confirm(s) and covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this confirmatory assignment;

T001233



NEXON PEABODY LLP 100 Summer Street Boston, MA 02110-2131 Attomey's Docket No. 700355-053462-U8 U.S. Application No. 10/541,182

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The undersigned herby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2131, U.S.A., the power to insert on this Confirmatory Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

in testimony whereof, i. Davi	David L. Kaplan
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Rinz day of, 2010.	Nazarov, hereunto set my signature this

T001233

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR(S) (inventors):

Name:

David L. Kaplan

Address:

46 Pond Street, Concord, MA 01742

Nationality:

US

Name:

Rina Nazarov

Address:

50 Wickett Street, Pine Meadow, CT, 06061

Nationality:

US

ASSIGNOR(S) confirm that he/she/they is/are employed by the ASSIGNEE, TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE, and as required by his/her/their employment agreement(s) and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, confirm that I/we have sold and assigned and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE

Address:

Ballou Hall, Medford, MA 02155

Nationality:

US

to the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled SILK FIBROIN MATERIALS AND USE THEREOF and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/541,182, which has a Filing Date of June 14, 2006, and any subsequent non-provisional application and any legal equivalent thereof in any designated country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof prior to its PCT filing, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the successor, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby confirm(s) and covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this confirmatory assignment;

12993921.1

Page 1 of 2

T001233

PATENT REEL: 032351 FRAME: 0563 NIXON PEABODY LLP 100 Summer Street Boston, MA 02110-2131 Attorney's Docket No. 700355-053462-US U.S. Application No. 10/541,182

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The undersigned herby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2131, U.S.A., the power to insert on this Confirmatory Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	IN TESTIMONY WI	TEREOF, I, David L.	Kaplan, hereunto set my signature this
	day of	, 2010.	
			•
	•		David L. Kaplan
		4	
6 C1			zarov, hereunto set my signature this
<u>09</u>	_day of _Tuly_	, 2010.	11: Day 2 2
	-		Rina Nazarov

T001233

Page 2 of 2

12993921.1

RECORDED: 03/05/2014

PATENT REEL: 032351 FRAME: 0564